REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 93863 ADOPTED ON JAN 2 5 2005

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO ACCEPTING PUBLIC COMMENTS ON THE DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT FOR THE PROPOSED GRANTVILLE REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the San Diego City Council [City Council] on March 30, 2004 designated the Grantville Redevelopment Survey Area by Resolution No. 299047, for purposes of determining the feasibility of a redevelopment project; and

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego [Agency] on December 13, 2004, authorized the distribution of the draft Environmental Impact Report [EIR] for the proposed Grantville Redevelopment Project [Project]; and

WHEREAS, the Agency on July 17, 1990, by Resolution No. 1875, adopted the Procedures for Implementation of the California Environmental Quality Act [CEQA] and the State CEQA Guidelines which require that the Agency conduct a public hearing on a draft EIR for a proposed redevelopment project; and

WHEREAS, on January 25, 2005, the Agency conducted a public hearing on the draft EIR for the Project pursuant to the above referenced procedures; NOW THEREFORE

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego, as follows:

- 1. That the Agency accepts the comments made at the public hearing on the draft Environmental Impact Report for the proposed Grantville Redevelopment Project and approves incorporation of the comments in summary form into the final EIR.
- 2. That the Executive Director of the Agency, or designee, is hereby directed to prepare a written response to the comments, also to be included in the final EIR.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, General Counsel

By

Sung L. Phillips

Deputy General Counsel

SLP:ai

12/29/04

Or.Dept:REDV

Aud.Cert:n/a

RA-2005-82

Council:n/a

Passed and adopted by The Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego

JAN 2 5 2005

by the following vote:

Members	Yeas	·. Nays	Not Present	Ineligible
Scott Peters	Þ			
Michael Zucchet				
Toni Atkins	6			
Anthony Young	d			0
Brian Maienschein	ď			
Donna Frye	ø			
Jim Madaffer	Z			
Ralph Inzunza				
Chair Murphy				0

AUTHENTICATED BY:

DICK MURPHY	
Chair of The Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, California	
CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR Secretary of The Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, Califor By June Deputy	— nia
Resolution A O 3863 Adopted JAN 2 5 2005	

(Seal)